Ry
&80,
> Ltettor 1,

=
@f e o
‘-.,. rANortheast Georgia ™ %ffer,y
Housing Authority |
I Ao [
A (A

Resident Agsociation

Come Join Us!

RESIDENT ASSOCIATION MEETINGS (R.A.M)
and Happenings

January 2025
Monday, January 6th

Tuesday, January 7t

Monday, January 13th

Thursday, January §3]0[TIH|

February 2025
Tuesday, February 4t
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Monday, February 17w

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

10:00 AM
5:00 PM

Toccoa and Homer Residents -96
Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)

Brush Strokes for Different Folks
(Painting Class) -96 Robin Place
(Off Collins Rd.)

Clarkesville /Demorest Cornelia
/Helen/Cleveland Residents
-800 Galloway Ct. Cornelia (Site Office)

Band of Brothers Movie Day -St. James
Community Room-900 Mize Rd
Everyone Welcome!

Brush Strokes for Different Folks
(Painting Class)
-96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)

RAM Trip

Submissions Due: GAHRA: Adult/High School Scholarship

Tuesday, February 18th
Monday, February 24th

Thursday, February 27t

March 2025
Tuesday, March 4t

Monday, March 10w

Monday, March 17

Monday, March 31st

4:30 PM
4:00 PM

11:30 AM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

4:00 PM

Youth Leadership

Community Friends @ Homer
-164 Hill St. Homer (Site Office)
Everyone Welcome!

RAB (Resident Advisory Board Only)

Brush Strokes for Different Folks
(Painting Class)
-96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)

Toccoa and Homer Residents
-96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)

Clarkesville /Demorest Cornelia
/Helen/Cleveland Residents -800
Galloway Ct. Cornelia (Site Office)

Community Friends @ Toccoa
- 25 Ridgecrest Dr. Community Room
Everyone Welcome!



Wednesday, March 26th

5:00 PM

Submissions Due: GAHRA: What Home Means to Me Poster Contest / SAHMA: Drug Free Poster

April 2025
Tuesday, April 8th

Monday, April 14t

Thursday, April 24w

Monday, April 28th

May 2025
Monday, May 5th

Monday, May 19

Tuesday, May 20th
May (TBA)
Tuesday, May 27

Thursday, May 29

*Trips are for Resident Association Participants
Only/ Sign up is required

2:00 PM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM

4:00 PM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM
9:00 AM
4:00 PM

11:30 AM

Brush Strokes for Different Folks
(Painting Class)
-96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)

RAM Trip

RAB Officer Training -(Resident
Advisory Board Only)

Community Friends @ Cleveland
-223 Bryant St. Community Room
Everyone Welcome!

Toccoa and Homer Residents
-96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)

Clarkesville /Demorest Cornelia
[Helen/Cleveland Residents
-800 Galloway Ct. Cornelia (Site Office)

Youth Leadership (TBA)
Senior Expo Trip *

Community Friends @ Cornelia
-638 CIiff C. Kimsey Community Room
Everyone Welcome!

RAB (Resident Advisory Board Only)

FOR RA CALENDAR, UPDATES AND MORE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT
HTTPS:/NEGAHOUSINGAUTHORITY.COM/SERVICES/RESIDENT.
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= Resident Services

Resident Services introduces and links residents with a wide range of programs and services to enhance the quality of life
and to encourage upward mobility into the community.

Through vital community partners we are able to provide a variety of education, social and cultural programs, health and
wellness screenings and recreational activities designed to assist residents in achieving stability, strength and self-

sufficiency.

For more information or to schedule a ride contact: Resident Services at 706-886-9455.



https://wwwnegahousingauthority.com/services/resident

