

Monday, March 31st

Come Join Us!

RESIDENT ASSOCIATION MEETINGS (R.A.M) and Happenings

Resident Association	and H	appenings
January 2025		
Monday, January 6th	11:00 AM	Toccoa and Homer Residents -96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)
Tuesday, January 7th	2:00 PM	Brush Strokes for Different Folks (Painting Class) -96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)
Monday, January 13th	11:00 AM	Clarkesville / Demorest Cornelia /Helen/Cleveland Residents -800 Galloway Ct. Cornelia (Site Office)
Thursday, January 30TH	11:00 AM	Band of Brothers Movie Day -St. James Community Room-900 Mize Rd Everyone Welcome!
February 2025		
Tuesday, February 4th	2:00 PM	Brush Strokes for Different Folks (Painting Class) -96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)
TUE FEB IIITH	10:00 AM	RAM Trip
Monday, February 17th	5:00 PM	
Submissions Due:	GAHRA: Adult/High	h School Scholarship
Tuesday, February 18th	4:30 PM	Youth Leadership
Monday, February 24th	4:00 PM	Community Friends @ Homer -164 Hill St. Homer (Site Office) Everyone Welcome!
Thursday, February 27th	11:30 AM	RAB (Resident Advisory Board Only)
March 2025		
Tuesday, March 4th	2:00 PM	Brush Strokes for Different Folks (Painting Class) -96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)
Monday, March 10th	11:00 AM	Toccoa and Homer Residents -96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)
Monday, March 17th	11:00 AM	Clarkesville / Demorest Cornelia /Helen/Cleveland Residents - 800 Galloway Ct. Cornelia (Site Office)

4:00 PM

Community Friends @ Toccoa

- 25 Ridgecrest Dr. Community Room Everyone Welcome!

Wednesday, March 26th 5:00 PM

Submissions Due: GAHRA: What Home Means to Me Poster Contest / SAHMA: Drug Free Poster

April 2025

Tuesday, April 8th	2:00 PM	Brush Strokes for Different Folks (Painting Class) -96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)
Monday, April 14th	10:00 AM	RAM Trip
Thursday, April 24th	10:00 AM	RAB Officer Training –(Resident Advisory Board Only)
Monday, April 28th	4:00 PM	Community Friends @ Cleveland -223 Bryant St. Community Room Everyone Welcome!
<u>May 2025</u>		·
Monday, May 5th	11:00 AM	Toccoa and Homer Residents -96 Robin Place (Off Collins Rd.)
Monday, May 19th	11:00 AM	Clarkesville / Demorest Cornelia / Helen/Cleveland Residents -800 Galloway Ct. Cornelia (Site Office)
Tuesday, May 20th	4:30 PM	Youth Leadership (TBA)
May (TBA)	9:00 AM	Senior Expo Trip *
Tuesday, May 27th	4:00 PM	Community Friends @ Cornelia -638 Cliff C. Kimsey Community Room Everyone Welcome!
Thursday, May 29th	11:30 AM	RAB (Resident Advisory Board Only)
*Tring are for Resident Association Particip	ante	

^{*}Trips are for Resident Association Participants Only/ Sign up is required

FOR RA CALENDAR, UPDATES AND MORE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT HTTPS:/NEGAHOUSINGAUTHORITY.COM/SERVICES/RESIDENT.



Resident Services introduces and links residents with a wide range of programs and services to enhance the quality of life and to encourage upward mobility into the community.

Through vital community partners we are able to provide a variety of education, social and cultural programs, health and wellness screenings and recreational activities designed to assist residents in achieving stability, strength and self–sufficiency.

For more information or to schedule a ride contact: Resident Services at 706-886-9455.